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Timelines and Deadlines are important!

• Set internal deadlines that are earlier than the states collection deadlines

• Create check-lists to help keep the collection on track

• Strive to make the Initial Transmission deadlines

• Set times-frames to review the data and reports – prior to sign off.

• Allow additional time to handle the unexpected – because the unexpected will
happen!

✓ Please contact the Help Desk (dticket@doe.k12.ga.us) or the Data Collection 
team ASAP if the district is having local system problems that will prevent the 
district from meeting the deadline.

mailto:dticket@doe.k12.ga.us
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Collection Cycle Start Date / Count Date Initial Transmission Deadline Duplicate Record Deadline End Date

Student Class (SLDS profile) 1 (A) Wednesday, July 17, 2019 n/a n/a Friday, June 26, 2020

GUIDE n/a Thursday, July 11, 2019 n/a n/a Friday, June 26, 2020

Pre-ID 2 Thursday, September 5, 2019 n/a n/a Thursday, September 19, 2019

Pre-ID 3 Tuesday, January 7, 2020 n/a n/a Thursday, January 23, 2020

FTE Data Survey 1 Tuesday, September 10, 2019 n/a n/a Tuesday, September 24, 2019

FTE 1 Tuesday, October 1, 2019 Tuesday, October 8, 2019 Tuesday, October 15, 2019 Tuesday, October 22, 2019

FTE 3 Thursday, March 5, 2020 Thursday, March 12, 2020 Thursday, March 19, 2020 Thursday, March 26, 2020

CPI 1 Tuesday, October 1, 2019 Tuesday, October 8, 2019 Tuesday, October 15, 2019 Tuesday, October 22, 2019

CPI 2 Thursday, March 5, 2020 Thursday, March 12, 2020 Thursday, March 19, 2020 Thursday, March 26, 2020

CPI 3 Thursday, July 9, 2020 Thursday, July 16, 2020 n/a Thursday, July 23, 2020

Student Class Oct Tuesday, September 24, 2019 Tuesday, October 8, 2019 n/a Tuesday, October 22, 2019

Student Class Mar Thursday, February 27, 2020 Thursday, March 12, 2020 n/a Thursday, March 26, 2020

Student Class - End of Year Jun Thursday, May 7, 2020 Thursday, May 14, 2020 n/a Tuesday, June 9, 2020

Free & Reduced Meal 1 Tuesday, November 5, 2019 n/a n/a Wednesday, November 27, 2019

Private School - Cleanse 1 Tuesday, August 27, 2019 n/a n/a Friday, June 26, 2020

Private School 1 Tuesday, November 5, 2019 n/a Wednesday, November 27, 2019

Student Record - Data Cleanse 1 Wednesday, September 4, 2019 n/a n/a Friday, December 13, 2019

Student Record n/a Wednesday, February 5, 2020 n/a n/a Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Student Wednesday, February 5, 2020 Wednesday, February 12, 2020 Wednesday, April 1, 2020 Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Enrollment Wednesday, February 5, 2020 Wednesday, February 12, 2020 Wednesday, April 1, 2020 Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Special Education Wednesday, February 5, 2020 Wednesday, February 19, 2020 n/a Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Student Safety Wednesday, February 5, 2020 Wednesday, April 1, 2020 n/a Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Program Wednesday, February 5, 2020 Wednesday, April 15, 2020 n/a Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Address Wednesday, February 5, 2020 Wednesday, April 22, 2020 n/a Tuesday, June 16, 2020

System Wednesday, February 5, 2020 Wednesday, April 22, 2020 n/a Tuesday, June 16, 2020

School Wednesday, February 5, 2020 Wednesday, April 22, 2020 n/a Tuesday, June 16, 2020

EOPA 1 Opens following Student Class Signoff n/a n/a Thursday, June 25, 2020
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Collection Cycle
Start Date

Count Date
Initial Transmission Deadline

District Internal 
Initial 

Transmission 
Deadline 

Duplicate Record 
Deadline

District Internal 
Duplicate 

Resolution 
Deadline

End Date

District 
Internal 

SpEd Sign 
Off 

Deadline

District 
Internal 
GIFTED 
Sign Off 
Deadline

District 
Internal 

REMEDIAL 
Sign Off 
Deadline

District 
Internal 

ESOL Sign 
Off 

Deadline

District 
Internal 

PRINCIPAL 
Sign Off 
Deadline

Student Class (SLDS profile) 1 (A) July 17, 2019 n/a n/a June 26, 2020

GUIDE n/a July 11, 2019 n/a n/a June 26, 2020

Pre-ID 2 September 5, 2019 n/a n/a September 19, 2019

Pre-ID 3 January 7, 2020 n/a n/a January 23, 2020

FTE Data Survey 1 September 10, 2019 n/a n/a September 24, 2019

FTE 1 October 1, 2019 October 8, 2019 October 15, 2019 October 22, 2019

FTE 3 March 5, 2020 March 12, 2020 March 19, 2020 March 26, 2020

CPI 1 October 1, 2019 October 8, 2019 October 15, 2019 October 22, 2019

CPI 2 March 5, 2020 March 12, 2020 March 19, 2020 March 26, 2020

CPI 3 July 9, 2020 July 16, 2020 n/a July 23, 2020

Student Class Oct September 24, 2019 October 8, 2019 n/a October 22, 2019

Student Class Mar February 27, 2020 March 12, 2020 n/a March 26, 2020

Student Class - End of Year Jun May 7, 2020 May 14, 2020 n/a June 9, 2020

Free & Reduced Meal 1 November 5, 2019 n/a n/a November 27, 2019

Private School - Cleanse 1 August 27, 2019 n/a n/a June 26, 2020

Private School 1 November 5, 2019 n/a November 27, 2019

Student Record - Data Cleanse 1 September 4, 2019 n/a n/a December 13, 2019

Student Record n/a February 5, 2020 n/a n/a June 16, 2020

Student February 5, 2020 February 12, 2020 April 1, 2020 June 16, 2020

Enrollment February 5, 2020 February 12, 2020 April 1, 2020 June 16, 2020

Special Education February 5, 2020 February 19, 2020 n/a June 16, 2020

Student Safety February 5, 2020 April 1, 2020 n/a June 16, 2020

Program February 5, 2020 April 15, 2020 n/a June 16, 2020

Address February 5, 2020 April 22, 2020 n/a June 16, 2020

System February 5, 2020 April 22, 2020 n/a June 16, 2020

School February 5, 2020 April 22, 2020 n/a June 16, 2020
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